OFFICIAL CLINICS

Volleyball

Saturday, August 12"
Cimarron High School
Clearwater High School
Lyndon High School

Olathe West High School
All volleyball clinics begin at 8 AM and will end approximately at 12:30 PM

Saturday, August 19"
Colby High School
Hutchinson High School
Iola High School
Salina-Central High School

St. George-Rock Creek High School
All volleyball clinics begin at 8 AM and will end approximately at 12:30 PM

Football
Saturday, August 19th - Silver Lake High School — 9 AM Kurt Lohse,
klohseref@gmail.com

Saturday, August 19th — Salina Stadium — 9:45 AM Brian Bengston,
brianbengston@hotmail.com

Saturday, August 19th — Mill Valley High School — 7:30 AM Gary Laskowski,
garylaskowski@hotmail.com

NEKOA — Thursday, August 24th — Bishop Stadium (Manhattan HS) — 5 PM
classroom session to follow at 7 PM at Kansas State Recreation Complex Tyler
Burroughs, tjburroughs4@gmail.com

GWOA — Friday, August 25th — Wichita Heights HS — 6 PM
Saturday, August 26th —9 AM — scrimmages Wichita Area 12 PM Lunch — Wichita
Heights HS 1-3:30 PM Classroom Training — Wichita Heights HS Keith Kinley,
kkgochiefs@yahoo.com



OFFICIAL CLINICS

Basketball
Saturday, October 21 Pittsburg Middle School 8 AM
Gene Cox — genejayhawk(@gmail.com
Saturday, November 4 Garden Edgerton High School 8 AM
Ben Boothe — bootheben@gmail.com
Saturday, November 4 Kansas State Recreation Complex  9:30 AM
John Wondra — jwondra@ksu.edu
Saturday, November 11 Frankfort High School 8:30 AM
Keith Bramhall — bramfam@bluevalley.net
Saturday, November 11 Garden City Recreation Center 9:30 AM
Stu Chance — schance6(@cox.net
Saturday, November 11 Haven High School 8 AM
Jerry Higgins — jerrylhiggins@gmail.com
Saturday, November 11 Hays High School 8:30 AM
Mark Goodheart — goodheartm(@gbta.net
Saturday, November 18 Cheney High School 8:30 AM
John Mies — jfmies@yahoo.com
Saturday, November 18 Emporia High School 8:30 AM
Ed Clearwater - clearwater@usd367.org
Saturday, November 18 Topeka-Seaman High School 8:00 AM
Jon Randle — jonrandle@ku.edu
Tuesday, November 21 Beloit High School 6:00 PM
Scott Krier — s _krier@hotmail.com
Tuesday, November 28 Winfield High School 5:00 PM

John Kaufman — kaufman20@cox.net



OFFICIAL CLINICS

Soccer

Saturday, March 2 from 9 AM — 1 PM

Shawnee Mission East High School
Topeka-Washburn Rural High School
Wichita-South High School
Dodge City High School

Registration form: https:/forms.gle/fAviY 1jwozCwXbXB7

Baseball
Mission Valley HS — March 18th
Contact: Bob Schuh bobschuh52@yahoo.com

Rock Creek HS — March 16th — 11:00 AM
Contact: Darrell Holaday dholaday(@advancedmarketconcepts.com

McPherson — March 16" — 10:00 AM
Contact: Keith Kinley kkgochiefs@yahoo.com

Basehor-Linwood HS — March 14t — 3:00 PM
Contact: Chad McFarland chad@timepiecerealestate.com

Abilene HS — March 18th — 2:00 pm
Contact: John Wondra jwondra@ksu.edu

Softball

Andover Central HS — March 16™ — 8:00 am
Contact: Brian Miller miller1276(@yahoo.com

Olathe-College BLVD Activity Center — March 16" — 9:30 am
Contact: Tom Drake frontierleague commish@hotmail.com

Topeka-Envista Softball Complex — March 16™ - Noon
Contact: Kurt Lohse klohse@tps501.org

Abilene HS — March 19" — 2:00 pm
Contact: Darrell Holaday dholaday@advancedmarketconcepts.com




